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ExPOrt of Kan&,ra Tea

"lIZ. Shrl Hem RaJ: Will the Mini ...
tfll' ot Commerce be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the export of Kangra tea from the AmrH-
oar mal ket has been halted during and after the Pakistani aggre,"ion and "'" Kanira tea planter. have been put to great hardship as a relull thereof; and

(b) if 10, the steps proposed to be laken in the matter?

The Deputy Minister In the Minis-Ir7 of Commerce (Shrl B. V. Rama-
_amy): (a) V .... Sir.

(b) The possibilitil'll of exporting Kangra Tea to Afghanistan either by alr, or by sea from Bombay via Iran, IS suggested by the Tea Trade ron-
cemed, are being expl!>red by the Tea
Board.

Supply of Non-ferrous Metals

"U. Shrl J. B. 8. BI8t:
Sbrl Buamatart:

Will the Minister of Stee\ aDd Min ...
be pleased to state:

(a) whether in view of the limited indigenous !DUrCeS of supply of non-ferrous ~a particularlv lead and zinc and their importance "for defence industries, any steps are being taken to conserve their supplies; and

(b) if so, the nature of the measure, tKenT

The Mlnbter of Steel and M1Des
(Shrl SanJlva Reddy): (a) and (b). An order was l5sued on 14th September,
1965 und .... u ~ No. 125 of the Defence of India Rules 1962 vi::., the Scarce Industrial Materials (Control)
Order, 1985. The Order at present covers copper, lead, tin and zinc.
Aorordin, to this Ord.... all penDl1II
holding stocks of these metals are required to declare tb';r stO<'ks. Sale, tranater ... utilisation of thew metal.
• prohJbIted under the Order u:0IIlt
III --...,. wttll • .-mIt ......

by the Controller appointed for the purpose. by the Central Government.

The stocks of these metals reported to the Control er 111 aocordan... witt>
the Order, will be allowed to be u.ed WIllI clue regard to the requiremenb of defence and essential industries
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"... 8hrl Yuhpal Slap:
Shrl Ramesh_r TIIIlUa:

Sbri RilBabdnlb:
Ibrl •. B. Chkrandl:
.1Ir1 P. (l ........ :
.... B.& .... :
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SIIrI R. S. Pandey:
SIIrI Buta SlDgh:
Shrl Onkar La) Berwa:
SlIrl Jashvant Mebta:
SlIrI Ram Barth Yad ... :
Shri Baaappa:
Sbrl M. L Dwlvedl:
Shrl S. C. SamlUlta:
Shri S. N. Chatu",edI:
Shrl Paruhar:
Shri Hukam Chand
Kachhavaly.:

Shrl R. Barna:
Shri RaJdeo Sinrh:
Sbrl Prly. Gupta:
Shrl Brlj Raj Singb:

Will til'" Mini.t", 01 Rall_,. be
pleased to ~

(a) tbe number of Railwaymen who lOll! their live. while on duty and the valul' of Railway property damal-
pd du n~~ thfl' present ronflirf with Pakistan; and

(h I the artion being taken to look aftf'r th(' a ~ 01 thesf' Railwav-
mN' .

Tb" n~ "f Stat .. In ~ MinIII-
try of Railways m" Ram SIli>hag S n~ (a) 20 Railwaymcn wet". killed and Railway property worth
R>I. 1,45,851/_ WIIB damaged.

(b) EaC'h family of perROJUI who lo.t their lives on duty of the Rall'way.
"'8. paid &. 500/-a. ex-gratia payment and R. ... 20001-as assistance from the Railway Minister's Welfar.. and Relief Fund/Stafl' Benefit Fund. ID addition to payment of <ompensatioo ranging from Rs. 3600/-to RB. 1000\-.
Payment or ,<>ttlement dues/famlly pen,""" and other donation. roeeived from members of Rallwav stat'r has a]"" hee-n made. In each individUAl

'"""". til" paymmt varl"" from
lIP. 6424/-tn Ro. IS9!l31-. The wl-
dnw,/d""endents lire a\&O n~ pro-
,';d"d <uitable jobs On the Railway.

8men Car Projeet

"In. 811r1 Bc. .. ppa;

"" ... P. It ",.lrnYeft'l:
IIhrl P. C. ~

Ill" IIaDMIdnrar ...... :

8hrt BlmaIslDPa:
Shri SeU!yu:
Sbrl LlDp Reddy:
Sbrl Bar! Vishnu ~

Sb!1 KarnI Slnfhjl:
Sbrl Yaabpal Slngb:
8hr1 Barrl:
Sbrl Madbll Lhnare:
Shrl M. L. Dwlndl:
8hr1 Subodb HaMda:
Sbrl S. C. Samanta:
Shrl S. N. Chatarvedt:
Sbrlmatl Tarkesh ... rI 8bl11a:
Shri K. N. Tlwary:
Shri BrljRaj 8lnrh:
Shrl Onbr La! Berwa:
Sbrl Gobran Prasad:
8hri M. R. XrI.hna:

Will tbe Mini,ter of loduolry and Supply b. pleaBed to refer to the reply ~ n to Starr.d Question No. 680 on th. lOth September. W6S and state:

(a) whether the propOsal to Itart
• Small Car Projert in Mysore Stat. has taken any definite shape; and

(b) if 80. in what way?

,..... Deputy MInister In Lhe MInistry of Industry and Supply (8br1
BllIIldbendra Misra): (a) Not yet. Str.

t b) Does not ari".,.

Coal Production In the Fourth Pia"

·S8. Sbrl P. R. Chakrav..tl:
Shr! P. C. Bor_b:
Shrl Xapur Slnrb:
!!hrl P. K. Deo:
Shrl Solankl:
8brl Naraslmha Reddr:

Will the Minister of Steel and Min. h<' pleased to .tate:

(a) whether Government have made final assessment of coal production targets for the Fourth Plan in consultation with eOal-C<7IIBumlng Indua-
trleo;

(b) the overall demand lor non-
coklnl coal and blendahle coal, Including nport potentials; and

(e) the rteptl taken to boost up eoaJ economY, with apedal reference to the dl.poul of low-grade coal1

